Location:

Duration:

Academic Programme:

Local Organizers:

Local Sponsors:

Academic Partners:

Sunday (8. July)

Afternoon

Monday (9. July)
9.00-9.10

9.10-9.45
9.45-11.15

PR

eCpr

1t ECPR-OSCE/ODIHR Summer School

on Political Parties and Democracy

OSCE Office for Democratic Institutions and Human
Rights (ODIHR), Poland

9-15 July 2018

Political Parties and Democracy

Dr Katarzyna Grzybowska - Walecka

Dr Fernando Casal Bértoa

European Consortium for Political Research (ECPR)
Office for Democratic Institutions and Human Rights (ODIHR)

Cardinal Stefan Wyszynski University in Warsaw (UKSW)
Research Centre for the Study of Parties and Democracy
(REPRESENT)

Arrival of participants

Welcome by Dr Marcin Walecki, Head of Democratization
Department, OSCE/ODIHR

Introduction by the organizers

“Party Politics in the Age of Populism”, Dr Lenka Bustikova (Arizona

State University, USA)


http://political-parties-standing-group.com/summer-school/
http://www.uksw.edu.pl/en/
https://represent-research.org/

AN

GWNERSITAg

11.15-11.45
11.45-13.15
13.15-14.15
14.15-15.15

15.15-15.30
15.30-16.30

16.30-17.30

19.00

Tuesday (10. July)

9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
13.00-14.00
14.00-15.00

15.00-15.15
15.15-16.15

Coffee break

Discussion

Lunch break

“European Right-wing Populist Parties Influence on Western Balkans
Democratization and Integration Process” (Kaltrina Beqiri)

Coffee break

“Comparing the Issues and Economy in the Support for Radical Right
Wing Populist Parties in Western Europe” (Stefan Stojkovic)
“Prediction of Voting for the Liberal Opposition Parties in Russia”

(Olga Lavrinenko)

Guest Expert: Jacopo Leone (OSCE/ODIHR)

Dinner in town

“Political Parties, Party Systems and Democracy”, Prof. Andrey
Meleshevich (Kyiv-Mohyla Academy, Ukraine) and Dr Fernando
Casal Bértoa (University of Nottingham)

Coffee break

Discussion

Lunch break

“Political Parties for Democracy and Challenges of Legislative
Framework” (Nino Kashakashvili)

Coffee break

“Impact of the Political Parties of Central Asia countries of the Sphere

of Democracy Building” (Bayrzhan Baglay)
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16.15-17.15

Wednesday (11. July)

9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
13.00-14.00
14.00-15.00

15.00-15.15
15.15-16.15

16.15-17.15

Thursday (12. July)

9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
13.00-14.00
14.00-15.00

15.00-15.15

“EU Neighbourhood Politics: Democratization Process and Economic

Development in South Caucasus” (Nino Chanturia)

“Elections and Campaigns”, Dr Richard Lappin, Deputy Head of
Election Department (OSCE/ODIHR, Warsaw, Poland)

Coffee break

Discussion

Lunch break

“Political Fragmentation in Bosnia and Herzegovina and Its
Consequences” (Nedim Hogic)

Coffee break

“The Party Systems’ Effect on the Process of Euro-Integration: Case of
Post-Soviet States” (Mariia Maksimova)

“Political Party ldeology in Mongolia” (Anujin Ankh-Amgalan)

Guest Expert: Dr Wojciech Gagatek (University of Warsaw)

“Youth, identity politics and democracy promotion”, Zuzana
Papazoski (NDI, Poland)

Coffee break

Discussion

Lunch break

“The Threat of Democratic Deconsolidation in Post-Soviet States:
Youth Political Participation” (Viktorria Muliavka)

Coffee break
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15.15-16.15

16.15-17.15

19.00

Friday (13. July)
9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
13.00-14.00
14.00-15.00

15.00-16.00
16.00-16.15

16.15-17.15

17.15-18.15

Saturday (14. July)

“2017 Presidential Elections in Kyrgyzstan: Who and how Fought for
the votes of the Uzbeks?” (Shokhrukh Saipov)

“Western Balkans Political Parties’ Historical Narratives and Memory
of Politics in Comparative Perspective” (Naum Trajanovski)

Dinner in town

“Political Parties and Diversity — Women, Youth, and Persons with
Disabilities”, Tiina Kukkamaa-Bah, Chief of Democratic Governance
and Gender Unit (OSCE/ODIHR, Warsaw, Poland) and Anete
Erdmane, Democratic Governance Officer (OSCE/ODIHR, Warsaw,
Poland)

Coffee break

Discussion

Lunch break

Women’s Organization within Mainstream Political Parties (Karolina
Leakovic)

“Political Parties and Diversity” (Anush Nazaryan)

Coffee break

“The Representation of Women in Government and in Political Parties
in Azerbaijan” (Nurlana Jalil)

“Ensuring the Rights of Citizens with Disabilities in the Electoral
Process in Kyrgyzstan” (Allia Maralbaeva)



AN
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9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
14.00-15.00
15.00-15.15
15.15-16.15

16.15-17.15

Sunday (15.

9.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-13.00

14.00-15.00

15.00-16.00

16.00-16.15
16.15-17.15

17.30

July)

“Party Funding, Transparency and corruption”, Dr Marcin Walecki,
Head of Democratization Department (OSCE/ODIHR, Poland) and Dr
Fernando Casal Bértoa (University of Nottingham)

Coffee break

Discussion

“Money in Politics in Mongolia” (Battuul Bat-Erdene)

Coffee break

“How Best Practices in Party Financing Fail to Tackle Party
Corruption” (Gorana Misic)

“Ukrainian Political Finance System: Problems and Reflections”
(Bohdan Bondarenko)

“Political parties and new media”, Dr Katarzyna Grzybowska -
Walecka (Cardinal Stefan Wyszynski University, Poland)

Coffee break

Discussion

“Electronic Government as a Critical Factor for Better Citizen
Participation in Policy Making Progress” (Shahklo Kashanova)

“Legal Basis for Data Management in Online Political and Campaign
Finance Reporting and Disclosure Systems in Europe” (Rokas
Stabingis)

Coffee break

“Views of the Candidate, Views of the Party: Case Study of
Questionnaires for Candidates to the Polish and European Parliaments”

(Anna Scislowska)

Departure of participants






