







# 1<sup>st</sup> ECPR-OSCE/ODIHR Summer School on Political Parties and Democracy

Location: OSCE Office for Democratic Institutions and Human

Rights (ODIHR), Poland

**Duration:** 9-15 July 2018

Academic Programme: Political Parties and Democracy

**Local Organizers:** Dr Katarzyna Grzybowska - Walecka

Dr Fernando Casal Bértoa

**Local Sponsors:** European Consortium for Political Research (<u>ECPR</u>)

Office for Democratic Institutions and Human Rights (ODIHR)

Academic Partners: Cardinal Stefan Wyszynski University in Warsaw (<u>UKSW</u>)

Research Centre for the Study of Parties and Democracy

(REPRESENT)

Sunday (8. July)

Afternoon Arrival of participants

Monday (9. July)

9.00-9.10 Welcome by Dr Marcin Walecki, Head of Democratization

Department, OSCE/ODIHR

9.10-9.45 Introduction by the organizers

9.45-11.15 "Party Politics in the Age of Populism", Dr Lenka Bustikova (Arizona

State University, USA)









11.15-11.45	Coffee break
11.45-13.15	Discussion
13.15-14.15	Lunch break
14.15-15.15	"European Right-wing Populist Parties Influence on Western Balkans
	Democratization and Integration Process" (Kaltrina Beqiri)
15.15-15.30	Coffee break
15.30-16.30	"Comparing the Issues and Economy in the Support for Radical Right
	Wing Populist Parties in Western Europe" (Stefan Stojkovic)
16.30-17.30	"Prediction of Voting for the Liberal Opposition Parties in Russia"
	(Olga Lavrinenko)
	Guest Expert: Jacopo Leone (OSCE/ODIHR)
10.00	Dinner in town

19.00	Dinner	ın	town

#### Tuesday (10. July) "Political Parties, Party Systems and Democracy", Prof. Andrey 9.30-11.00 Meleshevich (Kyiv-Mohyla Academy, Ukraine) and Dr Fernando Casal Bértoa (University of Nottingham) 11.00-11.30 Coffee break 11.30-13.00 Discussion 13.00-14.00 Lunch break "Political Parties for Democracy and Challenges of Legislative 14.00-15.00 Framework" (Nino Kashakashvili) 15.00-15.15 Coffee break 15.15-16.15 "Impact of the Political Parties of Central Asia countries of the Sphere of Democracy Building" (Bayrzhan Baglay)









16.15-17.15 "EU Neighbourhood Politics: Democratization Process and Economic Development in South Caucasus" (Nino Chanturia)

### Wednesday (11. July)

9.30-11.00	"Elections and Campaigns", Dr Richard Lappin, Deputy Head of
	Election Department (OSCE/ODIHR, Warsaw, Poland)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
13.00-14.00	Lunch break
14.00-15.00	"Political Fragmentation in Bosnia and Herzegovina and Its
	Consequences" (Nedim Hogic)
15.00-15.15	Coffee break
15.15-16.15	"The Party Systems' Effect on the Process of Euro-Integration: Case of
	Post-Soviet States" (Mariia Maksimova)
16.15-17.15	"Political Party Ideology in Mongolia" (Anujin Ankh-Amgalan)

Guest Expert: Dr Wojciech Gagatek (University of Warsaw)

#### Thursday (12. July)

9.30-11.00	"Youth, identity politics and democracy promotion", Zuzana
	Papazoski (NDI, Poland)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
13.00-14.00	Lunch break
14.00-15.00	"The Threat of Democratic Deconsolidation in Post-Soviet States:
	Youth Political Participation" (Viktorria Muliavka)
15.00-15.15	Coffee break









15.15-16.15 16.15-17.15	"2017 Presidential Elections in Kyrgyzstan: Who and how Fought for the votes of the Uzbeks?" (Shokhrukh Saipov) "Western Balkans Political Parties' Historical Narratives and Memory of Politics in Comparative Perspective" (Naum Trajanovski)
19.00	Dinner in town
Friday (13. July)	
9.30-11.00	"Political Parties and Diversity - Women, Youth, and Persons with
	Disabilities", Tiina Kukkamaa-Bah, Chief of Democratic Governance
	and Gender Unit (OSCE/ODIHR, Warsaw, Poland) and Anete
	Erdmane, Democratic Governance Officer (OSCE/ODIHR, Warsaw,
	Poland)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
13.00-14.00	Lunch break
14.00-15.00	Women's Organization within Mainstream Political Parties (Karolina
	Leakovic)
15.00-16.00	"Political Parties and Diversity" (Anush Nazaryan)
16.00-16.15	Coffee break
16.15-17.15	"The Representation of Women in Government and in Political Parties
	in Azerbaijan" (Nurlana Jalil)
17.15-18.15	"Ensuring the Rights of Citizens with Disabilities in the Electoral
	Process in Kyrgyzstan" (Allia Maralbaeva)

## Saturday (14. July)









9.30-11.00	"Party Funding, Transparency and corruption", Dr Marcin Walecki,
	Head of Democratization Department (OSCE/ODIHR, Poland) and Dr
	Fernando Casal Bértoa (University of Nottingham)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
14.00-15.00	"Money in Politics in Mongolia" (Battuul Bat-Erdene)
15.00-15.15	Coffee break
15.15-16.15	"How Best Practices in Party Financing Fail to Tackle Party
	Corruption" (Gorana Misic)
16.15-17.15	"Ukrainian Political Finance System: Problems and Reflections"
	(Bohdan Bondarenko)
Sunday (15. July)	
9.30-11.00	"Political parties and new media", Dr Katarzyna Grzybowska -
	Walecka (Cardinal Stefan Wyszyński University, Poland)
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30-13.00	Discussion
14.00-15.00	"Electronic Government as a Critical Factor for Better Citizen
	Participation in Policy Making Progress" (Shahklo Kashanova)
15.00-16.00	"Legal Basis for Data Management in Online Political and Campaign
	Finance Reporting and Disclosure Systems in Europe" (Rokas
	Stabingis)
16.00-16.15	Coffee break
16.15-17.15	"Views of the Candidate, Views of the Party: Case Study of
	Questionnaires for Candidates to the Polish and European Parliaments"
	(Anna Scislowska)
17.30	Departure of participants







